Amend Amendment No. 24 by Shaheen to CSHB 1 (page 34, prefiled amendments packet) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 5, strike "\$950,000" and substitute "\$889,400".

(2) On page 1, line 6, strike "\$950,000" and substitute "\$889,400".

(3) On page 1, line 10, strike "\$900,000" and substitute "\$839,400".

(4) On page 1, line 11, strike "\$900,000" and substitute "\$839,400".

(5) On page 1, line 19, strike "\$900,000" and substitute "\$839,400".